
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046549-2025 

Contract

Individualised Healthcare - Nursing and Residential
Homes and Domiciliary Care providers

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-046549
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05828a  
Published 6 August 2025, 2:07pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Email

nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046549-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/046549-2025
mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

Main address

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Individualised Healthcare - Nursing and Residential Homes and Domiciliary Care
providers

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Individualised Healthcare - Nursing and Residential Homes and Domiciliary Care
providers to be delivered to NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board.

The Provider Selection Regime (PSR) notice for Direct Award Process B.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £287,606,326

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Individualised Healthcare - Nursing and Residential Homes and Domiciliary Care
providers to be delivered to NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board.

The Provider Selection Regime (PSR) notice for Direct Award Process B. 

This contract will be for 12-months from 1st April 2026 - 31st March 2027. 

This contract is for individual placements which are made on a cost per case basis
dependent on care package. The annual budget for this contract is £287,606,326. 

The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection
Regime) Regulations

2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of The Procurement Act 2023
regulations do not apply to this award.

Award decision-makers: Corporate Director of Finance - Commissioning & Financial
Assurance and the Executive Committee on behalf on NHS Greater Manchester
Integrated

Care Board.

No conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of the individuals making the decision
identified.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Direct Award B. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of The Procurement Act 2023 Regulations do not
apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 5 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 April 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Please refer to additional information for provider list

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £287,606,326



Page 6 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Bespoke Care and Support Ltd

CHD Living Limited 

Roefield Specialist Care Ltd

Care Success Services Ltd

Oakleaf Care Ltd

Skolak Healthcare Ltd

Ryecourt Ltd

Care In Mind Residential Services Limited

Consensus Support Services Ltd

J J Bordiuk and M Bordiuk

Perpetual (Bolton) Ltd

Regency Healthcare Ltd

Bloomcare Group Ltd

Greenlands Residential Home

3L Care Ltd

Anchor Hanover Group

HF Trust Ltd

Hill Care 1 Ltd

Imperial Care Consortium Ltd (chanters) 

Renaissance Community Care Services Ltd (Ashwood) 



Page 7 to 9

Stocks Hall Care Homes Ltd (Cheshire)

We Care Group (Barton Brook) Trafford

Blackrod House

The Withins Residential Home

Towerview Care Group - St Augustine Ltd

Bloomcare Group Ltd

City Care Partnership Ltd

Methodist Homes

Oakfoil Ltd

Polonia Residential Home

Remake Care Ltd

Standwalk Ltd Spectrum Care Services

WCG Fountains Ltd

Trees Park (Kenyon) Ltd

Springcare (Wythenshawe) Ltd

Lentulus Properties Limited (Springcare Ltd) 

Serene HC UK Ltd

Little Sisters Of The Poor

Walkden Manor Care Home Ltd

Care UK Community Partnerships Ltd

Exemplar Health Care - Church Walk

Exemplar Health Care - Adswood Lodge



Page 8 to 9

Exemplar Health Care - Lakeview

Exemplar Health Care - Thames House

Barker Care Ltd

Dovehaven Care Homes (Deanwood Manor)

Lumina Therapeutic Communities Ltd (prev. Fernbank Care Home Ltd)

Hillbrook Grange Residential Care Home Ltd

Marshmead Ltd

Master Palm Properties Ltd

Risedale Estates Ltd

Sunnybank P.R.S. Ltd

Mayfield Carehome Ltd

New Care OPCO (Woodford) Ltd

New Care Worsley (OPCO) Ltd

New Care Cheadle (OPCO) Ltd

New Care Egerton (OPCO) Ltd

New Care Lymm (OPCO) Ltd

Cuerden Developments Ltd

Next Steps Mental Healthcare Ltd

Alexandra Lodge Care Centre Ltd

Roja Ltd t/a Richmond Care

Ideal Carehomes (Number One) Ltd

Randomlight Ltd



Page 9 to 9

Hamilton Rest Home Ltd (Prevously Mrs Janet Walters)

Akari Care Ltd

Beenstock Home Management Co. Ltd

Belong Ltd

Century Healthcare Ltd 

Deepdene Care Ltd

Sanctuary Care Ltd

WT UK Opco 4 Limited

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-13T13:17:05+0100
	TCPDF




